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3CY SCOUTS OF AMERZICA
note: This lacter only
raconfirms xnown informacion

sent to you on 6/26/86. DATE 5/5/87

SCCIAL SECURITY
Daniel R. llcRobbie NUMBER
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

wossss__ [ (1as¢ croem)

O}

FULL NAM

CITY North Andover STATE MA ZI? CODE 01845
DATE CF BIRTH Q/28 /40 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION Catholic NATIONALITY

OCCUPATION Salesman

EDUCATION
WEIGHT 190 HEIGHT 5'10" RACE white American
COLOR OF HAIR rod COLOR OF EYES Rlue

QUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS ruddy complexion

MARRIED OR SINGLE single CHILDREN

(Number, ages, and names, if possible)
NAME OF SPOUSE

SCQOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
Tr 81 North Andover YA Sit 1966 May 28, 1984
C2HA3ce

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

Cvents leading to the suspension reportedly occured and involved Scouts from Troop 81

Yorth Andove, YA over a multi-year period. McRobbie would reportedly take boys from

broken homes on weekend trips and during the overnight trips make sexual advances and
fondle the boys. Based on couservations reported by members of the Troop Committee, when
SPRRTEP I A0S IRTCH 3B3D YoU TG KOs ShyiiE O BRI SRR By (VO
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE OR SPECULATION):
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June 8, 1387

Ay, Duane M. Poweil
Scout Executive

dortn E£ssex Council, NHo. 712
PERSINAL AMD COMFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Daniel R. McRobbie

Dear Duane:

Thank you for the detailed information ccncerning the above Scouter.
reviewed this case with our attorney and have now placed this man on the

Confidential File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director

Registration & Subscription

PE/eak

cc: Northeast Region
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day 5, 1987

Mr. Quane 4. Powell
Scout Executive
North tssex Council, No. 7

-
~y

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Duane:

SUBJECT: Daniel R. McRobbie

de have writfen several times to your council concerning the above-named indi-
vidual. We really must have a Confidential Record Sheet if we are to substan—
tiate refusal of registration by being able to identify him, should he attempt
to register in some other location. I am again enclosing a Confidential Record
Sheet for your use. Please complete this with as much information as you have

available.

We would also like any other information that you may have access tao.
there was any Tegal action which took place, we would like to have this.
would also have to have the resignation letter if there is one available.

Let us know if we may be of help to you in any way.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst. Director
Registration & Subscription Service

- PEfCTrEe
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February 4, 1987

Mr. Duane M. Powell

Scout Execuuwve

Nerth EZssex Council, No. 712

PERSCHNAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Oaniel R. McRobbia
Dear Quane:

For quite some time, we have been trying fo get infsrmation cencarning the
ahove-named individual. We understand that this individual was asked ¢ resign
from Scouting in May of 1986 because of scme reported relations with youth that

wera unacceptable.

He need a Confidential Record Sheet so that

he try to register in some other location.

with as much information as you have available,

identify Mr. McRcbbie should
complete the enclosed sheet
that we may identify him

we may
Please
50

should he try to register in some other location.

nfermaticn has come t

we need a complat
from now, when neit
Let

s know if we may be of heip.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst; Director
Registration,. Subscription &

(’4--,*-1r4‘~ﬂ11
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Capricn
LArence

PE/cre
Enclosure .

cc: Northeast Region

tention please dec not hesitate to
if we are to refuse registratien
4s may be in our same job.
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QOccober 20, 1985

tir. Duane M. Powell
Scout Zxecutive
dorth Ezsex Council, No. 712

PERSOIAL & CUNFIDENTIAL SUSJECT: Daniel R. McRobbie

Dear Duane:

In July of this year we had communication concerning the above-named
individual. At that time, we askad for a Confidential Record Sheet so that we
could identify Mr. McRobbie zhould he attempt registration anywhere in the
country. We are enclosing another sheet for your use since we must have this
information 1f we zare to have a complete file and be able to identify Mr.
McRobbie should an application come to us from some other locatiom.

We would also like to have any other information you may have available
concerzning this situation. If you can get any statements from individuals,
this would be most helpful to us In strengthening our file.

Thanx you for your help in protecting the youth of America.

Sincaraly,

Paul Zrast, Director
Registration, Subscription & .~ - . -
Statistical 3Jervice

Encl.

cc: Northeast Reglon
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.. G Northeast Region

July 2, 1986

Mr. Ross A. Harrop
Scout Executive
North Essex Council, Ne. 712

PERSONAL & CONFIDEHTIAL SUBJECT: Daniel R. McRobbie

Dear Ross:

Thank you for the information which you sent us on Daniel R. McRohbiz. This
will be very neipful to us and should enable us to refuse registration should
an attempt come from anywhere in the country.

According to your letter, I understand that there will be no legal matters
taken up with this case. Apparently, there were no charges made that will
lead to a trial. We do feel, however, that the infcrmation you have sent us
will be satisfactory.

If you can secure statements from any of the scouts or parents, this would
also help to strengthen our files. We would appreciate that 1f at all
possible since the mors informaticn we have, the better we are ahle to
substantiate our refusal of regisiration.

I am enclesing a Confidential Record Sheet which I would Tike to have
completed, to give me all the informaticn needed to identify Mr. McRobbie.
Let us know if we may be of help from this office.

Sincerely,

faur IZrnst, firector

Registration, Subscription &

Statistical Service
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June 26, 1986

Paul Ernst

Registration, Subscription & Statistical Services
National Office

Boy Scouts of America

1325 Walnut Hill Lame

Irving, Texas 75038-3096

RE: Daniel R. McRobbie

North Andover, MA 01845

DOB: 9-25-42

5'10" 190# Red Hair

Ruddy Complexioun, Blue Eyes

Former SM TR 81, North Andover, MA

Dear Mr. Ermst:

The above named individual was served a letter of Suspension
and requested to desist from any and all Scouting affiliations
effective May 28, 1986. Events leading to the suspension reportedly
occured and involved Scouts from Troop 81 North Andover, MA over
a multi-year period.

Based on conservations reported by members of the Troop
Committee, when confronted, the above named individual resigned
without protest. It must be noted, the youth members declined
to testify in court.

It is our contention that based on reported facts and actious
thereby warrants the exclusion of Daniel R. McRobbie from all further
affiliations with Scouting.

Should you require additional informatiom we will respond as
reques ted.

Thanking you for your support and cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

b e,

et
;/2 i & l&:ie\_\.\ o o

- T30886
Ross A. Harrop e
Scout Executive

i: MEMBER AGENCY MERRIMACK VALLEY UNITED FUND. INC
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May 28, 1986

Dan McRobblie

- - sy v [
North Andovoer, MA 0L3845
’

Dear Dan:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with
the Boy Scouts of America should be suspended. We are therefore
compelled Lo request that you sever any relations that you may have with
the Boy Scouls ol America.

You should understand that BSA lcadership registratiocn is a privilege
and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We rescrve the
right Lo suipend registration whenever there is a concern that an indi-
vidual may not mecasure up to the high standards of leadership which the
BSA sceks Lo provide f[or Amcvican youth. Pleasce also understand that
this decision and the reasons Tor iU will be maintained as coalidential.

It you wish to have Uhis decision reviewed, please weite Lo me,
explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim that your

registration as a BSA lcader should be granted or reinstated.

Sincerely,

Larry L. Larsen
President

e
fﬁ MEMBER AGENCY MEFRRIMACK VALLEY UNITLD P a1
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